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6. Op.m. Light Music
7. 0 Famous Piano Pieces
7.15 famous, Wrltzes
7,30 Heart Songs
7.465 "Mark Twain": A Portraitfor Orchestra by Jerome Kern
8.0 "Jalna": Adapted from the
Story by Mazo de la Roche
8.30 Band Programme
9.30 Star for@fo-night: Cather-ine Dunean in "Truth Unbe-
lieved"
40. 0 Close down

[Szsiky SReYMours
8.45 a.m. In the Music Salon
9. 0 With the Kiwis in Japan
9.30 Favourite Movements fromMajor WorksFirst Movement from Concerto
No. 1 in B Minor

Tohaikovski
10. O Quiet Interlude
10.15 Hymns We Love
10.30 "At Eventide." An Old
Lady’s Reminiscences
10.50 Barnabas Von Geczy and
His Orchestra
41. O Rambles in Rhythm
11.30 Music at Your Fireside
11= Bi Latest Releases12. Calling All HospitalsAAR World Affairs talk. byWickham Steed
1.45 Singing Strings
2. Songs by Men
2
2
2.45

i)
15 Personality Parade: The
story of Deanna Durbin
.30 Streamline Fairy TalesWaltz Time ,
i) "Richelieu: Cardinal orKing?" Our New Serial
3.30 Famous Overtures:‘Rienzi’ Wagner
3.45 "Just William"

(BBC Feature)

4.15 The Sunday Pops: An Or-chestral Concert by ArthurFiedler and the Boston Promen-
ade Orchestra
4.44 "A Most Unsubtle Man’(NZBS Production)5. 0 The Sacred Song Service,conducted by Rev. Fear
5.45 The London Palladium Or-chestra
6. 0 Salt Lake | TabernacleChoir
6.30 LONDON: NEWS7.0 Is This ‘Your’ Favourite
Melody
7.30 The DPavid Granville _En-semble with vocalist GeoffreyBrook
8.10 "Curtain Cali"
8.35 The Albert Sandler Trio
8.45 The Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Overseas News
9.20 The Paradise {sland Tio9.35 "My Son, My Son’?10. 0 Close down

ANY / DUNEDIN790 ke, 380m.

, 7.0,8.0 a.m, LONDON NEWS6. 0
9. 0 With the Kiwis in Japan —9.45 For the Organist
10.145 Music by Polish Compose 811. 0 CONGREGATIONAL SER-
VICE: Moray Place ChurchPreacher: Dr, S. F, Hunter
Organist: Mrs. Olive Campbell1. Op.m. Dinner Musie1.30 World Affairs talk byWickham Steed :

2. 0 Instrumental Interlude
2.30 Sir Thomas Beecham and
London Philharmonic .OrchestraSymphony in D Major, K.504("The Prague’’) Mozart2.57 Great Orations: A Famous
Red Indian Chief-Red Jacket,
by Richard Singer3.17 ALAN EDDY (hbass-bari-
tone)
The White, Dove Lehar
American Lullaby Rich
Goin’ Home Dvorak

3.30 "Disraeli"

4. 2 Music from Hampton CourtPalace
The Jacques String Orchestra in
the Orangery at Hampton CourtPalace
(BBC Production)5. 0 Children’s Song Service5.45 Recordings6.30 ANGLICAN SERVICE:

St. John’s Church
Preacher: Rev. L. D. C. Groves
8. 0 EVENING PROGRAMMELILI KRAUS (piano) and
ROBERT PIKLER (violin)
Sonata No. 7 in € Minor, Op.
30, No. 2 Beethaven
(From the Studio)

8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Overseas News
9.2 Music from the Theatre:"Samson and Delilah’

Saint-Saens
Samson, the hero of the Israel-
ites, becomes enamoured of Deli-
lah, a woman of Sorek, and at
length confides to her that. hisgreat strength lies in. his~ hair.
Delilah entices Samson to her
chamber and while he is asleepcuts off his hair, which causes his
Strength to depart. She then de-
livers him to his enemies the Phil-
istines, Rut later when the Philis-
tines take him to the temple ofDagon where they are celebratingtheir victory, he prays to God for
a return of his former strength,
and seizihg two of the pillars ofthe temple, he breaks them. andbrings the building down upon hisenemies,
11. 0 London News and Home
News from Britain
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Byvonwis
6. Op.m. Light Music
6.30 London News
6.45 BRC Newsreel7. 0 Favourite Artists
7.30 Recalls: Recordings Selec-ted from the Week’s Pro-
grammes i

8. 0 "The Defender"
8.30 LIGHT MUSIC
Arthur Fiedler and =the

Bostan:Promenade Orchestra
Ballet Suite

Gluck, arr. Moti8.47 Anfhony Strange (tenor)
Sunset Aldrovandi
Lo, On the Hill Saunders
8.53 Arthur Fiedler and the
Boston Promenade Orchestra
"Faust" Waltzes Gounod
9. 1 Symphony Orchestra
Nights at the Ballet
9.147 Peter Dawson (bass-bari-
tone)
The ABC Light Orchestra
Music from the Ballet "By
Candlelight" James

9.30 "I Don’t Believe’: A Radio
Play by Wallace Geoffrey10.0 Close down

GIN772 IWERCARGILE441 m.
8.45a.m. Langworth Concert Or-
chestra ;

9. 0 With the Kiwis in Japan
9.30 An Offering to Orpheus
10.30 Sacred Interlude
10.45 Released Recently
11. 0 Music for Everyman
12. 0 Band of the R.A.F.
12:15 p.m. Theatre Memories
12.33 Van Phillips and his Two
Orchestras
(BBC Programme)1. 0 Dinner Music

1.30 World Affairs Talk by Wick-ham Steed
2. 0 Gilbert and Sullivan Opera"lolanthe,"’ from the H.M.V, Re-
cordings made under the per-
sonal supervision of Rupert
D’Oyly Carte, of England, and
hy arrangement with Rupert)
pD'Oyly Carte) London, and J, C.Williamson Ltd,
2.49 #Band of H.M. Welsh Guards
"The Gondoliers’ Selection . |

3,0 Moura Lympany (piano),with BBC Symphony. Orchestraconcerto Rawsthorne
(BBC Programme)3.19 Famous Artist: Viadimir

Selinsky (violin)
3.31 Shakespeare’s Characters;"Titania’’
(BBC Programme)

4.30 Play of the Week: "I’
Walk Beside. You"
5. 0 Children’s Song Servicewith Uncle Mac
5.30 "Grand Hotel"6.0 The Memory Lingers On
6.30 METHODIST SERVICE:
Central Church
Preacher: Rey, Robert Thornley
7.30 Gleanings from Far and
Wide :

8. 0 SENIA CHOSTIAKOFF
(Russian tenor)
To Be Near to the Loved one

Rosa
Silence Reigns Kashevaroff
O Thou Waving Fiel@ of Gol-
den Grain
A Dream Rachmaninoff
AS "The » Count of Montecristo"
45 Sunday Evening Talk
Oo Overseas and N,.Z. News
25 Musical Miniaturesa "The Man in Grey"10. Close down

|Z@472(b) ,DUNEDIN]
9.30 a.m. Radio Church of Help-in an
10. o Morning Melodies
10.15 Little Chapel of Good Cheer10.46 Tunes that Endure
41. 0 Variety Fare
11.830 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, conducted by SirThomas Beecham
"T?Arlesienne" Suite No, 41"Carmen" Suite Bizet

12. 0 Excerpts from "Rigoletto,""The Force of Destiny,’"Aida" and "Falstaff"
Verdi

12.30 p.m. Close down

Sunday. May 18News from London, 6.0 a.m,,
from the ZB’s.

Local Weather Report from the
ZB’s: 7.33 a.m., 1.0, 9.35 p.m.

LIZB wore in|
MORNING

6. 0 London News
7.33 Junior Request. Session
8.55 Brass Band Parade
9.15 Friendly Road Children’sChoir
11. 0 Friendly Road Service of
Song
AFTERNOON

12. O Listeners’ Request Session
&.-9 Presentation of Gilbert andSullivan Opera folanthe3.0 Prisoner at the Bar
3.30 Songs Old and New: Joan
Vause and Eric Bell
3.45 No Man is an Island, based
on immortal speeches read byOrson Welles4.0 Songs and Songwriters:
Jack O’Hagan (Pt. 2)
4.30 Storytime with BryanO’Brien
5. 0 Diggers’ Session (RodTalbot

EVENING
6. 0 Talk on Social Justice
6.15 Fumbombo, the Last of the
Dragons ~
6.30 Uncle Tom and the SankeySingers
7. 0 The Adventures of Topper
7.55 Topical . Talk: ProfessorHornblaw
8. 0 From 1ZB’s Radio Theatre
8.30 From Our Overseas Cele-
brity Musical Library
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 This Actually Happened:Incredible Adventure, TheTallest Man in the World
9.30 A Musical Programme
10.15 Serenade
11, 0 From the Treasury ofMusic
12. 0 Close down

27,B WELLINGTON1130 ke, 265 m.

MORNING
London News
Junior Request Session
Children’s Choir

5 Sports Review
9.30 Melody Time
10. 0, Band Session
10.30 Friendly Road Service of
Song
411. 0 Disabled Seryicemen’s 1.Q.
11.15 Popular Pianist
11.30 The Services Session, con-ducted by the Sgt. Major

AFTERNOON
12. 0 Listeners’ Request Session2.0 Serenade
3. 0 Songs Old and New5.0 Storytime with BryanO’Brien
5.25 Reserved

EVENING
6. 0 Social Justice
6.45 Melodies You Remember:Robert Henry at the Piano |(Me Prisoner at the Bar
7.30 Music in the TannerManner
8. 0 This Actually Happened:Holocaust and the Living Tomb8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9.45 No Man is an Island10. 0 Songs and Songwriters:Jones and Silesu
10.30 Music Magazine12. 0 Hymn, and Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke, 210m. |. :

MORNING
6. 0 London News
9. 0 Uncle Tom and his Chil-dren’s Choir
9.18 Rotunda Roundabout
10. 0 Music Magazine, featuringat: 10.0 Orchestral Cameo:
Famous Small Orchestras; 10.15
Ray Nobie; 10.30 Songs forTwo; 10.45 Offenbach Opus11. 0 Friendly Road Service of
Song11.45 Sports Talk (The Toff)
AFTERNOON

12. 0 Luncheon Session
0 Good Companions, com-
mee by Kenneth de Courceyow
2.15 Artist for To-day2.30 From Our Overseas Library3. 0 Prisoner at the Bar
3.30 Studio Presentation4.15 Chorus Gentlemen (last
broadcast)
~ O Storytime with BryanO’Brien

EVENING
6. 0 A Talk on Social Justice6.15 Recordings
6.30 Music in the TannerWianner
7. 0 This. Actually Happened:Anne Jarvis, the SpringfieldAffair
7.30 A Studia Presentation: The
Swingbeams
8. 0 eservod
8.30 Songs of Good Cheer8.45 Sunday Night Talk9.0 A Studio Presentation:
Geo. Macenn, bass-baritone2.15 NZB Recorded Pro-
gramme: Some Sailors Care9.45 Songs and Songwriters:|
Johnny Burke and J. Van’ Heu-
sen .

10.15 \Reserved
10.30 Sunday Nocturne11. 0 Variety Programme12. 0 Close down

ALB res|
MORNING '

6. 0 London News
9.15 Familiar Melodies
9.30 4ZB Junior Choristers
10.30 Gems from Our Record
Library
11. 0 Sports Digest11.15 Orchestral Interlude
11.30 Sait Lake City Choir

AFTERNOON
12. O Special Hospital Hour Programme.
» Listeners’ Favourites
2.30 The Radio Matinee
2.45 Spotlight for a- Speciality3. 0 ITMA: Tommy Handley
3.45 The Classic Touch4.0 Songs Old and New,
5. 0 Storytime with BryanO’Brien
5.30 4ZB Choristers

EVENING ge
6. 0 Talk on Social Justice
6.30 Diggers’ Show (George
Bezar)
7. 0 Prisoner at the Bar
7.30 Music in the Tanner
Manner
8. 0 This Actually Happened:Club of Beautiful Men: Luck
Came to Peiter Lein
8.45 Sunday Night Talk9. O Blessed Are the Meek
(NZBS programme)
9.45 Songs and Songwriters:Australian Composers (part 2)11.45 At Close of Day
12, 0 Close down_

27, PALMERSTON Nth. |é 1400 ke. 214 m.

MORNING
QO Medleys and Selections —

tt) Melodious Memories
. Variety, the Spice of Life
5
Music from Hawaii
Laugh and be Happy

0. 0 Keyboard Cavaicade
0.30 Singing for You: Jan Kie-
pura
10.45 Notable Trials with Rich-
ard Singer
11. 0 In Tune with the Times11.30 Services’ session conductedby Pte. Maurie Sims

AFTERNOON
12. 0 Light Orchestral1.0 Dinner Music2.0 Ring up the Curtain:
Variety Matinee for Stars from
Stage, Screen and Radio
2.15 ongs Old and New
3. 0 This Actually Happened
4. 0 Bing Sings4,6 Variely
4.20 Break for Music
5. 0 Storytime with BryanO’Brien
5.30 Grimms Fairy Tales5.45 Light Variety

EVENING
6. 0 Serenade
6.30 NZBS Play: The BarberWho Spoke only on Sundays7. 0 Alan Eddy Sings7.15 Light Orchestral Music7.30 Music in the Tanner Man-
ner
8. 0 No Man is an Island
8.15 Songs and Songwriters:
George Gershwin x

8.45 Sunday Night Talk9. 0 Classical terlude9.16 Prisoner the Bar
9.47 Songs of Good Cheer
9.54 Epilogue10, 0 Close down
Trade names appearing in Com-mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement

"Ring Up the Curtain" is thetitle of 2ZA’s Sunday afternoonMatinee which includes music
and drama, and talent from
home as well as overseas. ‘‘Ring
Up the Curtain’ commences st
2 o'clock.

A treat for lovers of the
Savoy Operas. This afternoon
at 2 p.m. 1ZB presents a fifty-
minute programme of excerpts
from the Gilbert and Sullivan
opera, "Jolanthe."


